

# Legistar #: 200181

## Attachment B

### NE 9th Ave from NE 16th Ter to NE 17th Drive - Duval Affordable Housing

New Roadway Construction

Assumptions:

20 ft curb and gutter roadway; stormwater to Duval credit basin; FDOT LRE/historical unit prices

Prepared by B.Singleton

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	MOBILIZATION (10%)	LS	1	\$ 19,681.98	\$ 19,681.98
2	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (8%)	LS	1	\$ 14,579.25	\$ 14,579.25
3	PREVENTION, CONTROL & ABATEMENT OF EROSION & WATER POLLUT	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
4	STAKED SILT FENCE	LF	1000	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,700.00
5	INLET PROTECTION	EA	20	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00
6	CLEARING & GRUBBING	AC	0.4	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 4,400.00
7	MAILBOX (F&I) (SINGLE)	EA	16	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,640.00
8	EMBANKMENT	CY	150	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00
9	EXCAVATION	CY	260	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,080.00
10	SUBSOIL EXCAVATION	CY	500	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00
11	BORROW	CY	650	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,750.00
12	TYPE "B" STABILIZATION	SY	1445	\$ 3.80	\$ 5,491.00
13	OPTIONAL BASE GROUP 4 (6" LIMEROCK)	SY	1160	\$ 13.00	\$ 15,080.00
14	ASPH CONC, SP 12.5	TN	130	\$ 105.00	\$ 13,650.00
15	INLET, CURB, P-5, <10 FT	EA	6	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 31,200.00
16	18" RCP	LF	60	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,400.00
17	24" RCP	LF	520	\$ 92.00	\$ 47,840.00
18	CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	LF	1040	\$ 25.00	\$ 26,000.00
19	SIDEWALK CONC (6" THICK)	SY	60	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00
20	PERFORMANCE TURF (SODDING)	SY	232	\$ 2.80	\$ 649.60
21	SIGN SINGLE POST (LESS THAN 12 SF)	AS	4	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,360.00
	SUBTOTAL				\$ 216,501.83
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES				\$ 20,000.00
	<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 236,501.83</b>